
Green Flag Passes For Lead:213

Box Score
Talladega Superspeedway

GEICO 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/1/2016 6:20:08 PM

2 Brad Keselowski 7 1 3 1 1 27 14 432 418 372 86.11 1 186 46 188 45125.24.7 98.9 24.5
18 Kyle Busch 17 10 8 2 1 33 9 507 498 405 79.88 1 180 12 188 40108.97.5 95.7 6.4
3 Austin Dillon 2 9 20 3 1 40 4 486 482 179 36.83 7 64 0 188 3883.119.2 34.0 0.0
1 Jamie McMurray 30 6 17 4 3 32 31 652 621 349 53.53 4 122 0 188 3799.412.6 64.9 0.0
24 Chase Elliott 1 2 15 5 1 30 -54 431 485 225 52.2 3 135 27 188 37101.310.9 71.8 14.4
14 Tony Stewart 14 19 12 6 6 40 -28 502 530 117 23.31 3 44 0 188 3559.723.9 23.4 0.0
15 Clint Bowyer 34 29 11 7 5 39 -8 397 405 216 54.41 4 75 0 188 3468.721.6 39.9 0.0
41 Kurt Busch 18 8 7 8 1 37 27 594 567 374 62.96 0 149 0 188 3393.810.0 79.3 0.0
21 Ryan Blaney 19 16 26 9 5 31 4 817 813 204 24.97 4 66 0 188 3292.217.8 35.1 0.0
6 Trevor Bayne 13 11 4 10 1 37 -18 510 528 406 79.61 0 164 22 188 3291.98.6 87.2 11.7
38 Landon Cassill 32 35 6 11 6 39 10 516 506 116 22.48 5 37 0 188 3065.724.2 19.7 0.0
55 Michael Waltrip 33 33 21 12 1 36 -39 372 411 19 5.11 9 24 2 188 3054.726.3 12.8 1.1
78 Martin Truex Jr 12 5 13 13 2 34 -6 555 561 385 69.37 1 157 0 188 2889.710.1 83.5 0.0
47 AJ Allmendinger 28 12 25 14 1 38 6 477 471 121 25.37 5 36 1 188 2858.524.0 19.2 0.5
4 Kevin Harvick 29 24 5 15 1 34 -14 514 528 299 58.17 1 129 9 188 2787.911.8 68.6 4.8
17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr 6 18 14 16 5 32 8 653 645 187 28.64 3 52 0 188 2572.719.2 27.7 0.0
35 David Gilliland 39 14 19 17 2 40 27 637 610 173 27.16 7 50 0 188 2458.721.1 26.6 0.0
98 Cole Whitt 36 34 22 18 1 39 -29 125 154 11 8.8 3 16 1 188 2440.230.2 8.5 0.5
32 Bobby Labonte 26 23 24 19 1 35 5 450 445 12 2.67 5 15 2 188 2352.024.3 8.0 1.1
16 Greg Biffle 16 31 16 20 6 35 -7 445 452 88 19.78 8 25 0 188 2168.023.8 13.3 0.0
95 Michael McDowell 31 15 23 21 5 37 12 634 622 223 35.17 2 63 0 188 2071.218.6 33.5 0.0
48 Jimmie Johnson 5 7 29 22 2 39 13 557 544 355 63.73 2 129 0 182 1969.614.3 68.6 0.0
20 Matt Kenseth 4 4 2 23 1 35 -7 379 386 301 79.42 2 176 39 180 19104.15.3 93.6 21.7
10 Danica Patrick 37 21 9 24 1 40 11 565 554 175 30.97 3 61 3 180 1861.020.9 32.5 1.7
22 Joey Logano 22 13 1 25 1 34 4 604 600 451 74.67 2 156 6 180 1788.310.9 83.0 3.3
27 Paul Menard 10 17 18 26 2 39 -8 603 611 120 19.9 4 26 0 180 1553.221.8 13.8 0.0
43 Aric Almirola 23 22 10 27 1 33 31 636 605 176 27.67 5 59 1 180 1560.819.4 31.4 0.6
31 Ryan Newman 15 28 27 28 1 40 28 306 278 39 12.75 9 16 1 178 1448.126.7 8.5 0.6
42 Kyle Larson 24 20 28 29 1 33 -7 485 492 157 32.37 5 68 9 173 1360.418.3 36.2 5.2
44 Brian Scott 21 25 31 30 1 35 -13 539 552 99 18.37 5 28 0 172 1145.523.1 14.9 0.0
11 Denny Hamlin 8 3 32 31 1 36 -5 477 482 195 40.88 3 80 5 170 1182.917.1 42.6 2.9
7 Regan Smith 25 27 30 32 3 34 18 535 517 191 35.7 5 68 0 168 969.020.5 36.2 0.0
13 Casey Mears 20 38 34 33 3 38 -2 187 189 91 48.66 0 31 0 166 854.329.5 16.5 0.0
23 David Ragan 40 32 33 34 1 38 2 306 304 21 6.86 4 15 2 151 846.628.1 8.0 1.3
19 Carl Edwards 9 30 35 35 5 40 -17 234 251 48 20.51 5 32 0 109 649.127.8 17.0 0.0
83 Matt DiBenedetto 35 37 36 36 11 39 27 208 181 16 7.69 2 4 0 98 538.932.9 2.1 0.0
34 Chris Buescher 27 26 37 37 11 37 -12 327 339 35 10.7 0 12 0 95 445.228.8 6.4 0.0
46 Michael Annett 38 36 38 38 4 40 -6 59 65 0 0 3 0 0 94 327.036.7 0.0 0.0
5 Kasey Kahne 11 39 39 39 2 40 -2 142 144 110 77.46 3 45 0 82 269.130.2 23.9 0.0
88 Dale Earnhardt Jr 3 40 40 40 2 40 -8 203 211 64 31.53 1 25 0 63 154.032.2 13.3 0.0
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Average Running Position
Talladega Superspeedway

GEICO 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/1/2016 6:20:08 PM

1 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 4.73
2 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 23 5.30
3 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Marvel 2 7.46
4 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 10 8.63
5 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy 8 10.01
6 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 13 10.12
7 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 25 10.87
8 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 5 10.92
9 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Fishing Chevrolet SS 15 11.80

10 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 4 12.63
11 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 22 14.30
12 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 31 17.11
13 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 9 17.77
14 42 Kyle Larson Target 29 18.25
15 95 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial 21 18.62
16 3 Austin Dillon Dow - Energy & Water / Intellifresh 3 19.16
17 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 16 19.22
18 43 Aric Almirola Fresh From Florida 27 19.38
19 7 Regan Smith Golden Corral Chevrolet 32 20.53
20 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 24 20.86
21 35 David Gilliland Shaw's Southern Belle Seafood 17 21.09
22 15 Clint Bowyer AccuDoc Solutions 7 21.57
23 27 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 26 21.84
24 44 Brian Scott Twisted Tea 30 23.06
25 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 20 23.77
26 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet SS 6 23.87
27 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger / Hungry Jack / Crisco 14 24.00
28 38 Landon Cassill FR8 Auctions 11 24.23
29 32 Bobby Labonte RIMROCK DEVLIN 19 24.28
30 55 Michael Waltrip Peak & BlueDEF Toyota Camry 12 26.27
31 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 28 26.74
32 19 Carl Edwards Arris 35 27.76
33 23 David Ragan Schluter Systems 34 28.12
34 34 Chris Buescher Love’s Travel Stops / CSX-Play it Safe 37 28.83
35 13 Casey Mears GEICO 33 29.54
36 98 Cole Whitt RticCoolers.com 18 30.23
37 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 39 30.24
38 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 40 32.19
39 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 36 32.92
40 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 38 36.70

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Average Pos



Closers
Talladega Superspeedway

GEICO 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/1/2016 6:20:08 PM

1 3 Austin Dillon Dow - Energy & Water / Intellifresh 20 3 17
2 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 26 9 17
3 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 17 4 13
4 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger / Hungry Jack / Crisco 25 14 11
5 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 15 5 10
6 55 Michael Waltrip Peak & BlueDEF Toyota Camry 21 12 9
7 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 29 22 7
8 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Marvel 8 2 6
9 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet SS 12 6 6

10 32 Bobby Labonte RIMROCK DEVLIN 24 19 5
11 15 Clint Bowyer AccuDoc Solutions 11 7 4
12 98 Cole Whitt RticCoolers.com 22 18 4
13 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 3 1 2
14 35 David Gilliland Shaw's Southern Belle Seafood 19 17 2
15 95 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial 23 21 2
16 44 Brian Scott Twisted Tea 31 30 1
17 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 32 31 1
18 13 Casey Mears GEICO 34 33 1
19 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 13 13 0
20 19 Carl Edwards Arris 35 35 0
21 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 36 36 0
22 34 Chris Buescher Love’s Travel Stops / CSX-Play it Safe 37 37 0
23 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 38 38 0
24 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 39 39 0
25 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 40 40 0
26 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy 7 8 -1
27 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 27 28 -1
28 42 Kyle Larson Target 28 29 -1
29 23 David Ragan Schluter Systems 33 34 -1
30 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 14 16 -2
31 7 Regan Smith Golden Corral Chevrolet 30 32 -2
32 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 16 20 -4
33 38 Landon Cassill FR8 Auctions 6 11 -5
34 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 4 10 -6
35 27 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 18 26 -8
36 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Fishing Chevrolet SS 5 15 -10
37 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 9 24 -15
38 43 Aric Almirola Fresh From Florida 10 27 -17
39 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 2 23 -21
40 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 1 25 -24

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Closing Pos. Gained



Driver Rating
Talladega Superspeedway

GEICO 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/1/2016 6:20:08 PM

1 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 125.2
2 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Marvel 2 108.9
3 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 23 104.1
4 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 5 101.3
5 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 4 99.4
6 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy 8 93.8
7 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 9 92.2
8 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 10 91.9
9 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 13 89.7

10 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 25 88.3
11 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Fishing Chevrolet SS 15 87.9
12 3 Austin Dillon Dow - Energy & Water / Intellifresh 3 83.1
13 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 31 82.9
14 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 16 72.7
15 95 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial 21 71.2
16 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 22 69.6
17 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 39 69.1
18 7 Regan Smith Golden Corral Chevrolet 32 69.0
19 15 Clint Bowyer AccuDoc Solutions 7 68.7
20 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 20 68.0
21 38 Landon Cassill FR8 Auctions 11 65.7
22 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 24 61.0
23 43 Aric Almirola Fresh From Florida 27 60.8
24 42 Kyle Larson Target 29 60.4
25 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet SS 6 59.7
26 35 David Gilliland Shaw's Southern Belle Seafood 17 58.7
27 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger / Hungry Jack / Crisco 14 58.5
28 55 Michael Waltrip Peak & BlueDEF Toyota Camry 12 54.7
29 13 Casey Mears GEICO 33 54.3
30 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 40 54.0
31 27 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 26 53.2
32 32 Bobby Labonte RIMROCK DEVLIN 19 52.0
33 19 Carl Edwards Arris 35 49.1
34 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 28 48.1
35 23 David Ragan Schluter Systems 34 46.6
36 44 Brian Scott Twisted Tea 30 45.5
37 34 Chris Buescher Love’s Travel Stops / CSX-Play it Safe 37 45.2
38 98 Cole Whitt RticCoolers.com 18 40.2
39 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 36 38.9
40 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 38 27.0

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Driver Rating



Fastest Drivers Early In A Run
Talladega Superspeedway

GEICO 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/1/2016 6:20:08 PM

1 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 63 40 195.339
2 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 188 4 195.238
3 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 180 25 195.219
4 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 188 1 195.162
5 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 188 9 195.073
6 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy 188 8 194.986
7 7 Regan Smith Golden Corral Chevrolet 168 32 194.977
8 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Fishing Chevrolet SS 188 15 194.864
9 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 180 23 194.855

10 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 170 31 194.828
11 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Marvel 188 2 194.758
12 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 188 16 194.586
13 23 David Ragan Schluter Systems 151 34 194.558
14 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 188 13 194.534
15 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 188 5 194.497
16 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger / Hungry Jack / Crisco 188 14 194.407
17 19 Carl Edwards Arris 109 35 194.367
18 43 Aric Almirola Fresh From Florida 180 27 194.306
19 15 Clint Bowyer AccuDoc Solutions 188 7 194.250
20 55 Michael Waltrip Peak & BlueDEF Toyota Camry 188 12 194.245
21 32 Bobby Labonte RIMROCK DEVLIN 188 19 194.029
22 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 188 20 194.023
23 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 178 28 193.901
24 27 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 180 26 193.442
25 35 David Gilliland Shaw's Southern Belle Seafood 188 17 193.169
26 98 Cole Whitt RticCoolers.com 188 18 193.127
27 38 Landon Cassill FR8 Auctions 188 11 193.093
28 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 180 24 192.996
29 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 188 10 192.916
30 95 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial 188 21 192.868
31 3 Austin Dillon Dow - Energy & Water / Intellifresh 188 3 192.820
32 34 Chris Buescher Love’s Travel Stops / CSX-Play it Safe 95 37 192.742
33 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 98 36 192.705
34 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet SS 188 6 192.607
35 42 Kyle Larson Target 173 29 192.606
36 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 182 22 191.299
37 44 Brian Scott Twisted Tea 172 30 190.775
38 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 82 39 190.173
39 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 94 38 189.875
40 13 Casey Mears GEICO 166 33 188.503

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Drivers Late In A Run
Talladega Superspeedway

GEICO 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/1/2016 6:20:08 PM

1 13 Casey Mears GEICO 166 33 195.522
2 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 82 39 195.363
3 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 63 40 195.349
4 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 188 20 195.114
5 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger / Hungry Jack / Crisco 188 14 195.048
6 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 188 9 195.009
7 15 Clint Bowyer AccuDoc Solutions 188 7 195.004
8 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 178 28 195.002
9 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 188 5 194.999

10 19 Carl Edwards Arris 109 35 194.988
11 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 180 24 194.984
12 7 Regan Smith Golden Corral Chevrolet 168 32 194.972
13 38 Landon Cassill FR8 Auctions 188 11 194.966
14 23 David Ragan Schluter Systems 151 34 194.958
15 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Fishing Chevrolet SS 188 15 194.954
16 32 Bobby Labonte RIMROCK DEVLIN 188 19 194.944
17 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy 188 8 194.943
18 43 Aric Almirola Fresh From Florida 180 27 194.943
19 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 188 1 194.930
20 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 180 25 194.899
21 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 182 22 194.896
22 42 Kyle Larson Target 173 29 194.888
23 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 188 10 194.876
24 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 180 23 194.857
25 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 188 13 194.854
26 95 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial 188 21 194.854
27 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 170 31 194.850
28 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 188 4 194.833
29 27 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 180 26 194.825
30 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Marvel 188 2 194.824
31 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 188 16 194.801
32 3 Austin Dillon Dow - Energy & Water / Intellifresh 188 3 194.787
33 55 Michael Waltrip Peak & BlueDEF Toyota Camry 188 12 194.778
34 35 David Gilliland Shaw's Southern Belle Seafood 188 17 194.775
35 44 Brian Scott Twisted Tea 172 30 194.758
36 34 Chris Buescher Love’s Travel Stops / CSX-Play it Safe 95 37 194.648
37 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet SS 188 6 194.625
38 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 94 38 193.957
39 98 Cole Whitt RticCoolers.com 188 18 193.943
40 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 98 36 190.894

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Laps Run
Talladega Superspeedway

GEICO 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/1/2016 6:20:08 PM

1 55 Michael Waltrip Peak & BlueDEF Toyota Camry 12 97.0
2 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 28 97.0
3 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 20 86.3
4 3 Austin Dillon Dow - Energy & Water / Intellifresh 3 75.5
5 35 David Gilliland Shaw's Southern Belle Seafood 17 75.5
6 38 Landon Cassill FR8 Auctions 11 53.9
7 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger / Hungry Jack / Crisco 14 53.9
8 32 Bobby Labonte RIMROCK DEVLIN 19 53.9
9 43 Aric Almirola Fresh From Florida 27 53.9

10 42 Kyle Larson Target 29 53.9
11 44 Brian Scott Twisted Tea 30 53.9
12 7 Regan Smith Golden Corral Chevrolet 32 53.9
13 19 Carl Edwards Arris 35 53.9
14 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 4 43.1
15 15 Clint Bowyer AccuDoc Solutions 7 43.1
16 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 9 43.1
17 27 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 26 43.1
18 23 David Ragan Schluter Systems 34 43.1
19 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 5 32.3
20 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet SS 6 32.3
21 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 16 32.3
22 98 Cole Whitt RticCoolers.com 18 32.3
23 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 24 32.3
24 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 31 32.3
25 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 38 32.3
26 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 39 32.3
27 95 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial 21 21.6
28 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 22 21.6
29 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 23 21.6
30 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 25 21.6
31 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 36 21.6
32 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 10.8
33 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Marvel 2 10.8
34 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 13 10.8
35 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Fishing Chevrolet SS 15 10.8
36 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 40 10.8

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Fastest on Restarts
Talladega Superspeedway

GEICO 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/1/2016 6:20:08 PM

1 38 Landon Cassill FR8 Auctions 11 187.766
2 23 David Ragan Schluter Systems 34 187.664
3 55 Michael Waltrip Peak & BlueDEF Toyota Camry 12 187.658
4 35 David Gilliland Shaw's Southern Belle Seafood 17 187.639
5 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 24 187.620
6 32 Bobby Labonte RIMROCK DEVLIN 19 187.579
7 95 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial 21 187.520
8 3 Austin Dillon Dow - Energy & Water / Intellifresh 3 187.461
9 7 Regan Smith Golden Corral Chevrolet 32 187.453

10 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 16 187.400
11 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 38 187.396
12 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 20 187.343
13 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 4 187.311
14 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 31 187.275
15 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet SS 6 187.268
16 43 Aric Almirola Fresh From Florida 27 187.257
17 27 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 26 187.234
18 98 Cole Whitt RticCoolers.com 18 187.213
19 15 Clint Bowyer AccuDoc Solutions 7 187.156
20 44 Brian Scott Twisted Tea 30 187.080
21 34 Chris Buescher Love’s Travel Stops / CSX-Play it Safe 37 187.055
22 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger / Hungry Jack / Crisco 14 187.047
23 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy 8 186.901
24 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 13 186.868
25 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 9 186.856
26 42 Kyle Larson Target 29 186.838
27 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 25 186.832
28 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Marvel 2 186.802
29 19 Carl Edwards Arris 35 186.695
30 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 186.666
31 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Fishing Chevrolet SS 15 186.656
32 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 5 186.648
33 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 10 186.621
34 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 40 186.582
35 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 23 186.556
36 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 22 186.303
37 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 36 185.306
38 13 Casey Mears GEICO 33 183.585
39 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 39 180.358
40 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 28 173.778

Rank Car Driver Team Average SpeedFinish Pos.



Green Flag Passes
Talladega Superspeedway

GEICO 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/1/2016 6:20:08 PM

1 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 9 817
2 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 16 653
3 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 4 652
4 35 David Gilliland Shaw's Southern Belle Seafood 17 637
5 43 Aric Almirola Fresh From Florida 27 636
6 95 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial 21 634
7 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 25 604
8 27 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 26 603
9 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy 8 594

10 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 24 565
11 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 22 557
12 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 13 555
13 44 Brian Scott Twisted Tea 30 539
14 7 Regan Smith Golden Corral Chevrolet 32 535
15 38 Landon Cassill FR8 Auctions 11 516
16 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Fishing Chevrolet SS 15 514
17 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 10 510
18 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Marvel 2 507
19 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet SS 6 502
20 3 Austin Dillon Dow - Energy & Water / Intellifresh 3 486
21 42 Kyle Larson Target 29 485
22 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger / Hungry Jack / Crisco 14 477
23 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 31 477
24 32 Bobby Labonte RIMROCK DEVLIN 19 450
25 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 20 445
26 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 432
27 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 5 431
28 15 Clint Bowyer AccuDoc Solutions 7 397
29 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 23 379
30 55 Michael Waltrip Peak & BlueDEF Toyota Camry 12 372
31 34 Chris Buescher Love’s Travel Stops / CSX-Play it Safe 37 327
32 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 28 306
33 23 David Ragan Schluter Systems 34 306
34 19 Carl Edwards Arris 35 234
35 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 36 208
36 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 40 203
37 13 Casey Mears GEICO 33 187
38 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 39 142
39 98 Cole Whitt RticCoolers.com 18 125
40 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 38 59

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Green Flag Passes



Green Flag Speed
Talladega Superspeedway

GEICO 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/1/2016 6:20:08 PM

1 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 40 195.409
2 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 9 195.188
3 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 31 195.174
4 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 4 195.171
5 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 25 195.167
6 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 20 195.157
7 7 Regan Smith Golden Corral Chevrolet 32 195.156
8 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 195.154
9 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Fishing Chevrolet SS 15 195.140

10 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 23 195.109
11 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy 8 195.107
12 23 David Ragan Schluter Systems 34 195.081
13 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Marvel 2 195.074
14 95 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial 21 194.996
15 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 5 194.993
16 19 Carl Edwards Arris 35 194.965
17 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 16 194.957
18 15 Clint Bowyer AccuDoc Solutions 7 194.932
19 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger / Hungry Jack / Crisco 14 194.831
20 43 Aric Almirola Fresh From Florida 27 194.831
21 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 28 194.829
22 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 13 194.789
23 32 Bobby Labonte RIMROCK DEVLIN 19 194.782
24 55 Michael Waltrip Peak & BlueDEF Toyota Camry 12 194.681
25 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 24 194.443
26 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 10 194.441
27 27 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 26 194.434
28 3 Austin Dillon Dow - Energy & Water / Intellifresh 3 194.387
29 34 Chris Buescher Love’s Travel Stops / CSX-Play it Safe 37 194.359
30 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet SS 6 194.312
31 38 Landon Cassill FR8 Auctions 11 194.263
32 35 David Gilliland Shaw's Southern Belle Seafood 17 194.238
33 42 Kyle Larson Target 29 194.231
34 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 22 194.149
35 98 Cole Whitt RticCoolers.com 18 193.616
36 44 Brian Scott Twisted Tea 30 193.540
37 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 38 193.340
38 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 36 193.002
39 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 39 192.672
40 13 Casey Mears GEICO 33 190.249

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Green Flag Speed



Laps in Top 15
Talladega Superspeedway

GEICO 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/1/2016 6:20:08 PM

1 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 18698.9
2 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Marvel 2 18095.7
3 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 23 17693.6
4 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 10 16487.2
5 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 13 15783.5
6 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 25 15683.0
7 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy 8 14979.3
8 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 5 13571.8
9 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Fishing Chevrolet SS 15 12968.6

10 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 22 12968.6
11 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 4 12264.9
12 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 31 8042.6
13 15 Clint Bowyer AccuDoc Solutions 7 7539.9
14 42 Kyle Larson Target 29 6836.2
15 7 Regan Smith Golden Corral Chevrolet 32 6836.2
16 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 9 6635.1
17 3 Austin Dillon Dow - Energy & Water / Intellifresh 3 6434.0
18 95 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial 21 6333.5
19 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 24 6132.5
20 43 Aric Almirola Fresh From Florida 27 5931.4
21 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 16 5227.7
22 35 David Gilliland Shaw's Southern Belle Seafood 17 5026.6
23 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 39 4523.9
24 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet SS 6 4423.4
25 38 Landon Cassill FR8 Auctions 11 3719.7
26 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger / Hungry Jack / Crisco 14 3619.2
27 19 Carl Edwards Arris 35 3217.0
28 13 Casey Mears GEICO 33 3116.5
29 44 Brian Scott Twisted Tea 30 2814.9
30 27 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 26 2613.8
31 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 20 2513.3
32 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 40 2513.3
33 55 Michael Waltrip Peak & BlueDEF Toyota Camry 12 2412.8
34 98 Cole Whitt RticCoolers.com 18 168.5
35 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 28 168.5
36 32 Bobby Labonte RIMROCK DEVLIN 19 158.0
37 23 David Ragan Schluter Systems 34 158.0
38 34 Chris Buescher Love’s Travel Stops / CSX-Play it Safe 37 126.4
39 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 36 42.1

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Laps Led
Talladega Superspeedway

GEICO 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/1/2016 6:20:08 PM

1 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 4624.47
2 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 23 3921.67
3 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 5 2714.36
4 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 10 2211.70
5 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Marvel 2 126.38
6 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Fishing Chevrolet SS 15 94.79
7 42 Kyle Larson Target 29 95.20
8 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 25 63.33
9 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 31 52.94

10 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 24 31.67
11 55 Michael Waltrip Peak & BlueDEF Toyota Camry 12 21.06
12 32 Bobby Labonte RIMROCK DEVLIN 19 21.06
13 23 David Ragan Schluter Systems 34 21.32
14 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger / Hungry Jack / Crisco 14 10.53
15 98 Cole Whitt RticCoolers.com 18 10.53
16 43 Aric Almirola Fresh From Florida 27 10.56
17 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 28 10.56

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Quality Passes
Talladega Superspeedway

GEICO 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/1/2016 6:20:08 PM

1 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 25 451
2 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 10 406
3 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Marvel 2 405
4 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 13 385
5 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy 8 374
6 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 372
7 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 22 355
8 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 4 349
9 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 23 301

10 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Fishing Chevrolet SS 15 299
11 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 5 225
12 95 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial 21 223
13 15 Clint Bowyer AccuDoc Solutions 7 216
14 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 9 204
15 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 31 195
16 7 Regan Smith Golden Corral Chevrolet 32 191
17 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 16 187
18 3 Austin Dillon Dow - Energy & Water / Intellifresh 3 179
19 43 Aric Almirola Fresh From Florida 27 176
20 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 24 175
21 35 David Gilliland Shaw's Southern Belle Seafood 17 173
22 42 Kyle Larson Target 29 157
23 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger / Hungry Jack / Crisco 14 121
24 27 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 26 120
25 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet SS 6 117
26 38 Landon Cassill FR8 Auctions 11 116
27 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 39 110
28 44 Brian Scott Twisted Tea 30 99
29 13 Casey Mears GEICO 33 91
30 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 20 88
31 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 40 64
32 19 Carl Edwards Arris 35 48
33 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 28 39
34 34 Chris Buescher Love’s Travel Stops / CSX-Play it Safe 37 35
35 23 David Ragan Schluter Systems 34 21
36 55 Michael Waltrip Peak & BlueDEF Toyota Camry 12 19
37 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 36 16
38 32 Bobby Labonte RIMROCK DEVLIN 19 12
39 98 Cole Whitt RticCoolers.com 18 11

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Quality Passes



Speed By Segment
Talladega Superspeedway

GEICO 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/1/2016 6:20:09 PM

1 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy 8 1.288 0.005 0.013 -0.001 0.326
2 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 23 1.253 -0.034 -0.053 -0.006 0.290
3 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 4 0.842 0.022 0.023 0.197 0.271
4 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire 9 0.791 0.030 0.021 0.072 0.229
5 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 25 0.845 0.062 0.050 -0.076 0.220
6 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 0.749 0.067 -0.016 0.066 0.217
7 4 Kevin Harvick Busch Fishing Chevrolet SS 15 0.835 -0.022 -0.092 0.026 0.187
8 19 Carl Edwards Arris 35 1.144 -0.080 -0.387 0.169
9 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Marvel 2 0.453 -0.034 -0.032 0.022 0.102

10 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 40 0.146 0.177 0.007 0.083
11 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank Ford Fusion 16 -0.145 0.103 0.039 0.258 0.064
12 38 Landon Cassill FR8 Auctions 11 -0.320 -0.064 0.321 0.134 0.018
13 3 Austin Dillon Dow - Energy & Water / 3 1.287 0.020 -1.504 0.115 -0.021
14 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 5 0.018 0.037 -0.079 -0.078 -0.026
15 43 Aric Almirola Fresh From Florida 27 -0.453 0.165 0.128 0.003 -0.039
16 15 Clint Bowyer AccuDoc Solutions 7 -0.268 -0.013 0.101 0.017 -0.041
17 95 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial 21 0.607 0.078 0.030 -0.954 -0.060
18 32 Bobby Labonte RIMROCK DEVLIN 19 -0.557 -0.203 0.283 0.185 -0.073
19 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker 13 1.300 0.013 0.017 -1.653 -0.081
20 16 Greg Biffle Ford EcoBoost Ford Fusion 20 0.222 -0.004 0.011 -0.681 -0.113
21 23 David Ragan Schluter Systems 34 0.067 -0.028 0.164 -0.724 -0.130
22 55 Michael Waltrip Peak & BlueDEF Toyota 12 -0.704 -0.251 0.163 0.040 -0.188
23 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 24 -1.226 0.244 0.023 0.147 -0.203
24 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet 6 -0.703 -0.092 -0.312 0.004 -0.276
25 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 10 -0.533 -0.580 -0.027 -0.061 -0.300
26 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger / Hungry Jack / Crisco 14 -0.024 0.072 -0.050 -1.205 -0.302
27 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 38 -1.693 -0.287 0.526 -0.364
28 35 David Gilliland Shaw's Southern Belle 17 -1.561 -0.571 0.448 0.086 -0.400
29 27 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 26 -1.369 -0.492 0.106 0.143 -0.403
30 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 28 0.334 0.075 0.230 -2.333 -0.424
31 7 Regan Smith Golden Corral Chevrolet 32 0.770 -0.075 0.103 -2.689 -0.473
32 34 Chris Buescher Love’s Travel Stops / CSX- 37 -0.644 -0.315 -1.287 -0.562
33 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 31 1.283 0.191 -0.051 -3.905 -0.621
34 98 Cole Whitt RticCoolers.com 18 -1.508 -0.615 -1.636 -0.283 -1.010
35 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 22 1.176 0.069 0.205 -5.749 -1.075
36 44 Brian Scott Twisted Tea 30 -0.659 -0.465 0.152 -4.156 -1.282
37 42 Kyle Larson Target 29 -0.070 -0.035 0.075 -7.716 -1.937
38 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 39 0.304 -0.194 -12.806 -3.174
39 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 36 0.928 -2.986 -12.412 -3.618
40 13 Casey Mears GEICO 33 0.504 -9.092 -7.182 -6.922 -5.673

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total


